

THOMAS T. NIESEN Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

December 7, 2017

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

In re: Docket No. U-2017-2635895

The Extension of Agreement Between the Borough of Royersford, the Township of Limerick and the Limerick Township Municipal Authority Providing for Sewer Service for the Township of Limerick, dated November 30, 1976

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We are counsel to Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. ("Aqua") and, in compliance with Ordering Paragraph 7 of the Opinion and Order of the Public Utility Commission ("Commission") entered November 29, 2017, at Docket No. A-2017-2605434, are submitting for filing at the above separate "U" docket, the Extension of Agreement Between the Borough of Royersford, the Township of Limerick and the Limerick Township Municipal Authority Providing for Sewer Service for the Township of Limerick, dated November 30, 1976 ("Royersford Extension Agreement"). The filing of the Royersford Extension Agreement under a separate "U" docket was required by the Commission to facilitate administrative completeness and efficiency. The Commission issued a Certificate of Filing for the Agreement on November 29, 2017 at Docket No. U-2017-2635895.

Please contact me if anything further is required in regard to this matter. We are also filing a copy of this letter at Docket No. A-2017-2605434.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

Thomas T. Niesen

cc:

Certificate of Service (w/encl.)

Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire (via email, w/encl.)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 7th day of December 2017, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing letter and the Extension of Agreement Between the Borough of Royersford, the Township of Limerick and the Limerick Township Municipal Authority Providing for Sewer Service for the Township of Limerick, dated November 30, 1976, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below:

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Carrie B. Wright, Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Thomas S. Wyatt, Esquire Dilworth Paxson LLP 1500 Market Street Suite 3500E Philadelphia, PA 19102 Christine Maloni Hoover
Erin L. Gannon
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Thomas T. Niesen

PA Attorney ID No. 31379